

# API

API-1184  
*Pipeline Facility Construction Inspector Exam*

**For More Information – Visit link below:**

**<https://www.examsempire.com/>**

## **Product Version**

- 1. Up to Date products, reliable and verified.**
- 2. Questions and Answers in PDF Format.**



**<https://examsempire.com/>**

---

# Latest Version: 6.0

## Question: 1

Who is considered the operator in pipeline construction?

- A.The individual responsible for quality control
- B.The regulatory agency overseeing construction
- C.The entity that operates a pipeline
- D.The contractor performing the construction

**Answer: C**

## Question: 2

What is the scope of API Recommended Practice 1184?

- A.Offshore pipeline facility construction
- B.Onshore transmission pipeline facility construction
- C.In-line inspection of pipelines
- D.Anomaly evaluation

**Answer: B**

## Question: 3

What is a permit-required confined space in pipeline construction?

- A.Any space that requires a construction permit
- B.A space that requires a special permit for access
- C.A confined space that has restricted means of entry or exit
- D.A space with limited means of entry or exit and specific hazards

**Answer: D**

## Question: 4

What is the scope of API Recommended Practice 1184?

- 
- A. Offshore pipeline facility construction
  - B. Onshore transmission pipeline facility construction
  - C. In-line inspection of pipelines
  - D. Anomaly evaluation

**Answer: B**

### Question: 5

Who is responsible for monitoring and inspection requirements during pipeline facility construction?

- A. Operator
- B. Contractor
- C. Regulatory agency
- D. Engineer

**Answer: A**

### Question: 6

What does AQP stand for in the context of pipeline facility construction?

- A. American Quality Plan
- B. Activity Quantity Plan
- C. Activity Quality Plan
- D. Authorized Quality Procedure

**Answer: C**

### Question: 7

What is the purpose of an activity quality plan (AQP)?

- A. To identify potential hazards
- B. To establish construction schedules
- C. To outline project budgets
- D. To identify quality concerns and control methods

**Answer: D**

---

### Question: 8

What is the function of chainage station numbers in pipeline construction?

- A.Measure pipeline pressure
- B.Measure pipeline flow rate
- C.Measure distance along the pipeline centerline
- D.Measure pipeline diameter

**Answer: C**

### Question: 9

What is the definition of confined space in the context of pipeline construction?

- A.Any workspace within a pipeline
- B.A space designed for continuous occupancy
- C.A tank with unrestricted entry and exit points
- D.A space with limited entry and exit points

**Answer: D**

### Question: 10

Who is considered a contractor in pipeline facility construction?

- A.Pipeline operator
- B.Regulatory agency
- C.Inspection service company
- D.Equipment supplier

**Answer: C**

## Thank You for Trying Our Product

Special 16 USD Discount Coupon: **NSZUBG3X**

**Email:** [support@examsempire.com](mailto:support@examsempire.com)

**Check our Customer Testimonials and ratings  
available on every product page.**

**Visit our website.**

**<https://examsempire.com/>**